
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3403
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
RAIDS ON DD OFFICIALS
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether raids were conducted at the residences of some Doordarshan Officials during the last three years and till date;

(b) if so, the details of illegal property recovered therefrom; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING ( SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) : YES, Sir.

(b) and (c) : The nature and amount of the property unearthed by CBI during raids will be decided on conclusion of judicial/departmental proceedings.
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